
CMS Manual System Department of Health & 
Human Services (DHHS) 

Pub. 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing Centers for Medicare & 
Medicaid Services (CMS) 

Transmittal  13  Date:  OCTOBER 24, 2003 

 CHANGE REQUEST 2928
 
I.  SUMMARY OF CHANGES: Implementation of Payment Safeguards for Home 
Health Prospective Payment System Claims Failing to Report Prior 
Hospitalizations.  Re-numbers current Section 10.1.19 and adds two new sections. 
 
NEW/REVISED MATERIAL - EFFECTIVE DATE:  April 1, 2004 
          *IMPLEMENTATION DATE: April 1, 2004 
 
Disclaimer:  The revision date and transmittal number apply only to red italicized 
material.  Any other material was previously published and remains unchanged.  
 
II.   SCHEDULE OF CHANGES (R = REVISED, N = NEW, D = DELETED) 
 
R/N/D CHAPTER/SECTION/SUBSECTION/TITLE 
N 10.1.19 - Adjustments of Episode Payment - Confirming OASIS Assessment 

Items 
R 10.1.19.1 - Adjustments of Episode Payment - Therapy Threshold 
N 10.1.19.2 - Adjustments of Episode Payment - Hospitalization Within 14 Days 

of Start of Care 
 
III.  FUNDING:  *Medicare contractors only:  

 
These instructions should be implemented within your current operating budget. 

 
 
IV.  ATTACHMENTS: 
 
X Business Requirements 
X Manual Instruction 
 Confidential Requirements 
 One-Time Notification 
 



To download the Filename R13CP1.pdf 
associated with this instruction, click here. 
 
To download the Filename R13CP2.pdf 
associated with this instruction, click here. 
 

http://cms.hhs.gov/manuals/pm_trans/R13CP1.pdf
http://cms.hhs.gov/manuals/pm_trans/R13CP2.pdf

